SERVICE BULLETIN
Applicable variants: ARRIEL 2 B - B1 - C - C-PM - C1 - S1
SB 292 72 2078 - Version B
§0 - 1/1
10 January 2022
Modification  Recurring action One-off action
 No. 292 72 2078
ARRIEL 2 B - B1 - C - C-PM - C1 - S1

* Prices and delivery times are provided upon request.
(2) At a Safran Helicopter Engines-approved Repair Center
New Part Number Key Qty Description Old Part Number Key Qty
0 292 12 789 0 A 1 Complete filter base
(72-61-00-02-010) 0 292 12 740 0 G 1
9 560 16 804 0 A 1 Oil filter pre-clogging indicator
(72-61-00-01-460) 9 560 16 731 0 C 1
9 794 41 015 0 B 1 "O" ring (79-29-00-01-430)
9 794 41 014 0 B 1 "O" ring (72-61-00-02-050)
9 794 41 018 0 B 1 "O" ring (72-61-00-02-060)
Key
A - Part incorporated by the modification.
B - Part not incorporated by the modification but required for its incorporation.
C - Part deleted by the modification.
G - Part to be modified by Safran Helicopter Engines.
C. Supply conditions
Order supplies as needed from:
Your local Safran Helicopter Engines Support Center
or
SAFRAN HELICOPTER ENGINES
Direction Support et Service
Département Commercial
40220 TARNOS - France
SERVICE BULLETIN
Applicable variants: ARRIEL 2 B - B1 - C - C-PM - C1 - S1
SB 292 72 2078 - Version B
§1 - 7/7
10 January 2022
Objet : Attestation d’application du SB n° 292 72 2078 (TU 78A).
Subject: SB No. 292 72 2078 compliance certificate (TU 78A).
Important / Important notice:
Après application des instructions spécifiées dans ce SB, veuillez compléter la présente attestation et
la retourner par courrier ou courriel à :
After application of the instructions specified in this SB please mail or email the fully-completed certificate to:
SAFRAN HELICOPTER ENGINES,
Equipe Administration Base installée / Fleet Data Administrator Team, BP 25
40220 TARNOS - France
Email : data-fleet.fr.she@safrangroup.com
Information concernant le matériel / Equipment information
Utilisateur
Customer  N° Appareil
Aircraft S/N
 N/S - S/N Réf. - P/N TSN* TSO* CSN* CSO*
Moteur
Engine
Module M01 modifié
Modified module M01
* TSN = Time Since New (Heures depuis neuf)  TSO = Time Since Overhaul (Heures depuis RG)
  CSN = Cycles Since New (Cycles depuis neuf)  CSO = Cycles Since Overhaul (Cycles depuis RG)
Opération faite par / Work done by:
Je certifie que le module identifié ci-dessus a été modifié selon les directives de ce SB.
I certify that the above-mentioned module has been modified according to the directives given in this SB.
Date [JJ/MMMM (en lettre)/AAAA
ou/or DD/MMMM (letter)/YYYY] Nom / Name Fonction / Job title
ANNEXE 1 / APPENDIX 1
 Signature :